23 24
Catalog No. (Coil) Rated voltage Current Insulation class Enclosure Wt. (kg)
KVC-1A□□□ 12V.DC ± 10% 0.26A / Phase (20℃) Class E molded IP66 0.12
(3
3.
6)
(3
2)

 (It should be 50% or less on energizing ratio.)
◦Flow direction : Bi-flow
◦Excitation method : 1-2 phase, Uni-polar
Ⅰ Type
Ⅱ Port size
Ⅲ Connection type
Ⅳ Serial number
LKV−S 13 D □□
Ⅰ Ⅱ Ⅲ Ⅳ
TYPE NUMBER SELECTION
TYPE NUMBER SELECTION
Catalog No.
Capacity (U.S.R.T.) {kW}
 CT 38℃ / ET 5℃ / SC 0K / SH 0K
R32 R134a R404A R407C R410A R448A R449A R407H
LKV-S13D 2.8 {9.8} 1.3 {4.4} 1.1 {4.0} 1.7 {5.8} 1.9 {6.7} 1.7 {5.8} 1.6 {5.6} 1.9 {6.7}
LKV-S16D 4.3 {15.2} 1.9 {6.8} 1.8 {6.2} 2.6 {9.0} 2.9 {10.3} 2.6 {9.0} 2.5 {8.6} 2.9 {10.3}
LKV-S19D 6.1 {21.4} 2.7 {9.7} 2.5 {8.7} 3.6 {12.7} 4.1 {14.5} 3.6 {12.7} 3.5 {12.2} 4.2 {14.6}
LKV-S23D 9.1 {32.1} 4.1 {14.5} 3.7 {13.1} 5.4 {19.0} 6.2 {21.8} 5.4 {19.0} 5.2 {18.3} 6.2 {21.9}
LKV-S26D 11.2 {39.2} 5.0 {17.7} 4.5 {16.0} 6.6 {23.3} 7.6 {26.6} 6.6 {23.2} 6.4 {22.4} 7.6 {26.8}

(⊿P = 1.0 MPa, Air)
(cm3/min)
Wt.
(kg)
LKV-S13D
R32
R134a
R404A
R407C
R410A
R448A
R449A
R407H
1.3 0.055
φ7.94 OD 0 to 480 3.0 3.0 or less 150 0.06
LKV-S16D 1.6 0.085
LKV-S19D 1.9 0.12
LKV-S23D 2.3 0.18
LKV-S26D 2.6 0.22
LKV-S29D 2.9 0.26
LKV-S32D 3.2 0.32
＊1　For other refrigerants, please contact us.
＊2　Connection A and B are the same size.
＊3　Also operational with 0 to 500 pulse. Please contact us for details.
＊4　Valve only. (without coil)